

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20966/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in DBCWP No. 5470/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NARESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDI.FOR RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr.A.P.Jain, Adv.  
Mr.L.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Aklank Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Anurag Jain, Adv.

For Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.20614-20615/2007 entitled Bharat Bhushan Basotia & Anr. Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master