

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12675/2008

RAMZAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19907-19908 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shobha
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta , Adv
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain , Adv
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh , Adv
Mr. Satyendra Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the respondent in SLP (Civil) No. 19907-19908 of 2008 states that they have served unserved respondent No.4 through Learned Advocate Ms. N. Annapurna who represents such respondent being petitioner in SLP (Civil) No. 20966 of 2008. They have to file proof of service on record at the earliest. As a last chance, served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 5-2-2009.

List the matter on 5-2-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar