

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20966/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in DBCWP No. 5470
of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NARESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDI.FOR RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.,Mr. L.P.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain,Adv.,Mr. Aklank Jain,Adv.
For Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The order passed on 1.9.2008 regarding tagging is
deleted.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.12675 of 2008 'Ramjan
Ali & Anr. vs. State of Rajasthan & ors.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master