

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12675/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2008 in DBCWP No.  
8637/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMZAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19907-19908 of 2008  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)  
SLP(C) NO. 20966 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
  
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Pal Thakur, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepam Borah, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported that the learned counsel

appearing for the Rajasthan Public Service Commission has undergone cataract operation and therefore, prayer is made to adjourn the matter by four weeks'. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

List the matters for hearing on non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master